NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk

	Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego CA 92101	Planning Division 1635 Faraday Avenue Carlsbad, CA 92008			
	MS: A-33	(442) 339-2600			
Sub	Subject: Filing of this Notice of Exemption is in compliance with Section 21152b of the Public Resources Code (California Environmental Quality Act).				
Project Number and Title: General Plan and Housing Element Annual Progress Report for Calendar Year 2023					
Proj	ect Location - Specific: <u>Citywide</u>				
Proj	ect Location - City: Carlsbad	Project Location - County: San Diego			
Gov		atisfy the requirement of filing an annual report to the and California Department of Housing and Community on 65400.			
Nan	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: Cit	y of Carlsbad			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Carlsbad					
Name of Applicant: City of Carlsbad, Community Development Department Applicant's Address: 1635 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 Applicant's Telephone Number: 442-339-2600					
			Nam N/A		aking the project (if different from the applicant above):
			Ever	mpt Status: (Check One)	
	Ministerial (Section 21080(b)(1); 15268);				
	Declared Emergency (Section 21080(b)(3)	; 15269(a));			
	Emergency Project (Section 21080(b)(4);				
	Categorical Exemption - State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions - State code number: Class 6 - 15306 (Information Collection)				
X					
Ш	Common Sense Exemption (Section 1506)	1(b)(3))			
		ner has determined that the report is categorically exempt			
from environmental review under California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15306, which					
state	es that information collection activities are	exempt from the provisions of the act.			
Lead	Agency Contact Person: Nicole Morrow,	Assistant Planner			
	Telephone: 442-339-5438				
B	Met Kl. Chil for	3-21-22			
ERIC	LARDY, City Planne	Date			
Date	received for filing of OPR:				

From:

CITY OF CARLSBAD

Revised 04/19